06-15-1999



Attorney Docket No. GRCP.56265

FORM PTO-1595

101034817

EET

U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): Garmin Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
damin corporation		Name:	Garmin Corporation	
Additional name(s) of convaying party(i	es) attached?	Internal Address:	3rd Floor, #1, Lane 45	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 3 - 3	9-99	Street Address: City:	Pao-Hsing Road, Hsing Tien Taipei	
□ Assignment □ Merg	par	State:	Talwan	
□ Security Agresment □ Char	nge of Name	Zìp:		
Other: Change of Address in Recorded Assignments		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: 2-15-99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		3. Patent No.(s): D-384,661; D-395,250		
I				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Devon A. Rolf				
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & I One Kanses City		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00	
Street Address: 1200 Main Stree	· }	⊠ Enclosed		
City; Kansas City	Lity: Kansas City		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: Missouri		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112		
Zip: 64105-2118	64105-2118		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 80E				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Derm A Roef 2005 6-75-99				
Name of person signing Devon			Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 17				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0527

FORM 16-10

(Rel.71-6/97 Pub.605)

(complete, if applicable)

x A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0528

6. Signature of authorized person

Reg. No.

Customer No.:

35,337

Tel. No. (816) 474-6550

(type or print name of person authorized to

sign on behalf of assignee)

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

NOTE: The signature of the attorney alone will be accepted by the PTO for recording a change of address in assignments.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Devon A. Rolf

(type or print name of practitione)

One Kansas City Place, 1200 Main Street

P.O. Address

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 03/29/1999